



DMAP Provider Alert

Claim Adjustments Scheduled

Attention DME Providers:

To enable a smooth transition, the recent price reduction for incontinence products A4554 and T4535 will not become effective until 7-1-08. EDS will make all of the necessary claims adjustments. Other changes in coverage for incontinence products will also become effective on 7-1-08.

DMMA will begin covering Disposable Underpads for Incontinence under procedure codes T4541 and T4542 as of 7/01/08. The reimbursement rate for T4541 will be \$0.54 and the reimbursement rate for T4542 will be \$0.20. Large underpads, T4541, will require prior authorization.

Underpad code A4554 will no longer be used by DMAP for incontinence and will require prior authorization for other uses.


Pull-on Incontinence products will be covered under procedure codes T4525, T4526, T4527 and T4528 effective on 7/01/08. The reimbursement rates for these codes will be the same as for the corresponding size diaper/brief.

All incontinence products including underpads will be limited to a total of 8 products per day effective 7/01/08.

Adjusting a paid claim is outlined beginning in Section 2.1 of the DHSS General Billing Information Manual. The General Policy manual can be accessed at www.dmap.state.de.us under the Manuals section of the Downloads tab.

Scheduled Claim Adjustment Date	Remittance Advice Date	Payment Dates
July 7, 2008	July 14, 2008	5/19/2008 – 6/23/2008

Before you submit additional claims, if you have questions, need further assistance or want to learn more about electronic billing options, contact EDS Provider Relations at:

<p>302-454-7154</p> <p>or</p> <p>1-800-999-EDS1 (3371) in DE, MD, NJ, PA, and DC</p>	
--	--